students of any school or board).

Class XII

a) Class XII students scoring 99% & above shall be given
Rs. 75000 as a scholarship for their future studies.

b) SFS Guwahati School Topper in Class XII CBSE Board
Examination (Must score above 95%) shall be given Rs.
25000(Twenty-five thousand only) as a scholarship for their
future studies.

c) Stream Topper in Class XII CBSE Board Examination
(Must score above 95%) shall be given Rs. 10000 (Ten
thousand only) each as a scholarship for their future studies.
If the stream topper scores between 90% - 94%, they shall be